
Reunion Rodeo Results 2023

1.  GIRLS BREAKAWAY 18 & UNDER Time
1. Emma Davis 4.01

Ryleigh Rodgers NT
Taylor Hirsch NT
Cassidy Sherill NT
Addyson Sherill NT
Kinley Shook TO

2. BOYS BREAKAWAY 14 - 18 Time
1. Cash Cockrum 4.23
2. Trevor Curry 5.48
3. Kade Gierisch 12.05

Brayden Sherill NT
Cheston Ernest NT
Logan Curry NT

3.  LADIES BREAKAWAY 19 & OVER Time
Dawn Anderson NT
Makenna Shook NT

4.  MENS BREAKAWAY 19 - 35 Time
1. Kevin Jackson 2.76
2. DaShaun Spicer 3.6
3. Darmarckus Fenix 14.96

Albert Bradshaw IV NT
Joshua Bradshaw NT
Julian Joseph NT
Tyrell Spicer NT

5.  MENS BREAKAWAY 36 & OVER Time
1. Walter Spicer 5.49
2. Larry Callies 6.78
3. Charlie Armstedt 8.1
4. Brooks Butler 13.47

Gerald Stredick NT
Marcus Jackson NT
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6.  STRAIGHT BARRELS 13 & UNDER Time
1. Cassidy Sherill 9.538
2. Gabby Davis 10.058
3. Nevaeh Triner 10.438
4. Abigail Breaux 12.668
5. Reagan Flanigan 12.822
6. Emma Chauvin 12.828
7. Kendall Dasilva 15.245
8. Paislee Petitt NT

7. TIEDOWN ROPING 14 - 18
1 Cheston Ernest 11.63

2. Trevor Curry 14.71
3. Kade Gierisch 17.62
4. Samuel Randle NT
5. Brayden Sherill NT
6. Cash Cockrum NT
7. Logan Curry NT

8. TIEDOWN ROPING 19 - 35
1. Chris Williams 9.62
1. Joshua Bradshaw 10.86
2. Bradford Loessler 11.1
3. Trent Green 14.37
4. Kevin Rogers 15.65
5. Braxton Everson 15.69
6. Julian Joseph 26.45
7. Tyrell Spicer NT
8. Albert Bradshaw IV NT
9. Darmarckus Fenix NT

10. DaShaun Spicer NT
11. Samuel Randle NT

9. TIEDOWN ROPING 36 & OVER Time
1. Walter Spicer 21.51
2. Charlie Armstedt 23.32
3 Marcus Jackson NT

4. Brooks Butler NT
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10. BUSINESSMEN'S RIBBONS
FRIDAY PERFORMANCE Time SATURDAY PERFORMANCE Time

1. ABM Irrigation Inc 11.83 1. The Black Cowboy Museum 12.06
2. City Machine Engines 13 2. B&E Utilities 12.08
3. Bernhausen's Oil 13.83 3. JA Construction Services 12.35
4. WDI Services 15.66 4. Mason Mcanally 13.08
5. Jumping Jacks Party Rental 15.7 5. Coastal Butane 13.68
6. Suburban Land Services 15.9 6. Texas Gulf Recycling 14.16
7. Si Environmental 16.35 7. Needville Jr High 14.19
8. Kovasovic's Meat Market 17.1 8. The Hat Store 14.46
9. Rosenberg Carpet and Flooring 19.05 9. Suburban Land Services 15.65

10. B&E Utilities 19.97 10. Bernhausen's Oil 15.85
11. Coastal Butane 19.98 11. Park Construction Associates 17.28

James Patterson NT 12. ABM Irrigation Inc 21.3
Park Construction Associates NT 13. Rafter E Dozer Services 22.61
Keith and Annette Swallers NT 14. Superior Trophies and Buckles 23.07
J's Auto Service and Simple Simons Pizza NT 15. Tucker's Tire 25.1
Rosenberg Carpet and Flooring NT B&E Utilities NT
Park Construction Associates NT Park Construction Associates NT
Tucker's Tire NT Davis Green Lawn and Rocky's Nutrition NT
B&E Utilities NT Damon Farm and Ranch NT

WDI Services NT
Infinity Field Services NT
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12. CLOVERLEAF BARRELS 13 & UNDER Time
1. Cassidy Sherill 16.697
2. Abigail Breaux 17.304
3. Gabby Davis 17.412
4. Nevaeh Triner 17.548
5. Reagan Flanigan 18.18
6. Kendall Dasilva 19.702

Ryleigh Rodgers 21.945
Emma Chauvin 22.323
Caroline Bombach 23.028
Paislee Petitt 23.37

13. CLOVERLEAF BARRELS 14 - 18 Time
1. Ava Lucas 16.161
2. Kalen Goodman 16.217
3. Makayla Lehrmann 16.472
4. Taylor Robeson 16.612
5. Juliet Davis 16.824
6. Emma Davis 16.876
7. Dakota Kyle 16.89
8. Taylor Hirsch 17.181
9. Kyley Lara 17.915

10. Langley Guidry 17.995
11. Ally Morphis 18.356
12. Madelyn Faltysek 21.736
13. Kinley Shook 26.624
14. Addyson Sherill 30.165

Jazlynn Collins NT
14. CLOVERLEAF BARRELS 19 - 35 Time

1. Makenna Shook 16.491
2. Lexi Gutfranski 16.527
3. Kelli Braunagel 16.729
4. Alexis Jan 16.815
5. Jacey Maples 21.817

15. CLOVERLEAF BARRELS 36 & OVER Time
FRIDAY PERFORMANCE Time

1. Kim Clayton 16.27
2. Tina Riffle 17.837
3. Dawn Anderson 28.114
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16. RIBBONS 14 - 18
1. Cheston Ernest / Kinley Shook 9.06
1. Kade Gierisch / Makayla Lehrmann 9.21
2. Samuel Randle / Jazlynn Collins 10.68
3. Cash Cockrum / Ava Lucas 17.05
4. Logan Curry / Riley Buettner 17.29
5. Trevor Curry / Taylor Hirsch 17.45
6. Brayden Sherill / Cassidy Sherill NT

17. RIBBONS 19 - 35
1. Bradford Loessler / Makenna Shook 6.45

18. TEAM ROPING
FRIDAY PERFORMANCE Time

1. Cash Cockrum / Colton Clayton 5.71
2. Colton Clayton / Wade Clayton 5.84
3. David Randle / Brooks Butler 10.4
4. Eric Daniels / Cody Baron 11.65
5. Cody Lindsey / Casey Graham 12.47
6. John Diggs / Raul Bececca 13.58
7. Jeff Cook/ Kevin Archer 23.5

David Randle / Matt Macha NT
Jackson Doremus / Jim Everett NT
Jeff Cook / Wade Clayton NT
Raul Becerra / Kevin Archer NT
John Diggs / Cash Cockrum NT
Eric Daniels / Casey Graham NT
Cody Lindsey / Cody Barron NT
Kevin Jackson / Matt Macha NT
Shane Gierisch / Kade Gierisch NT
Kade Gierisch / Shane Gierisch NT

THANK YOU FOR SUPPORTING THE 2023 FORT BEND COUNTY FAIR!


